
BORDER CITY WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB 
OPEN 10 MILE TIME TRIAL (L1010) - SATURDAY 13TH July 2024. 

Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules & regulations 

Organiser; Lee Foster, 13 Solway View, Kirkbampton, Carlisle, CA5 6HR  
Tel: 01228 576395 – Mob: 07500 906644 
Timekeepers Keith Bickley & Richard Abram  
 
AWARDS: (one rider, one prize) payment arranged after the event.  
 
First Male and Overall: Chris Smart, GTR – Return to Life p/b Streamline £32* 
First Female: Lucy Mikkelson-Barron, Derwent Vally CC   £32* 
 
Overall: 
First:   Chris Smart, GTR – Return to Life p/b Streamline 
Second:  Chris Booth, Giant – Kendal – Sidas UK   £30* 
Third:   Andrew Whiteside, Springfield Financial RT   £15 
 
Vets on Age Adjusted Time. 
First:  Mark Pearson, Team ASL Bolton    £30 
Second: Karl Norris, 360VRT      £20 
Third  David Thompson, Rock to Roll    £15 
 
(* Felt fare adjustments, prizes increased to reflect the faster ]mes across categories) 
Winners: please email the Organiser their bank details for payment directly into their bank. 
 
Overall Result. 

Pos Name Team Age Cat Time 
1 Chris Smart  GTR – Return to Life p/b Streamline 43 Vet 19:14 
2 Chris Booth Giant – Kendal – Sidas UK 35 Sen 19:31 
3 Mark Pearson Team ASL Bolton 55 Vet 20:30 
4 Andrew Whiteside Springfield Financial RT 50 Vet 20:39 
5 David Thompson Rock to Roll 45 Vet 20:40 
6 Karl Norris 360VTR 53 Vet 20:41 
7 Nikki Elder Hawick CC 40 Vet 20:43 
8 Jude Davison Beacon Whls 19 Esp 20:58 
9 Maf Stell Springfield Financial RT 46 Vet 21:27 
10 Stephen Purdie Glasgow Green CC 53 Vet 21:47 
11 Robin Gillespie Beacon Whls 56 Vet 21:54 
12 Richard Shield Velo Club Cumbria 40 Vet 22:04 
13 Lucy Mikkelson-Barron Derwent Vally CC 33 Fem 22:14 
14 Alistair Woodman Legato Rt 54 Vet 22:17 
15 David Tobin Manchester Wheelers 61 Vet 22:27 
16 Richard Tyson Rock to Roll 57 Vet 22:37 
17 Brian Nicol Velo Club Vitesse 62 Vet 23:18 
18 David J Gibbson Border City Whls CC 64 Vet 23:47 
19 Russell McLean Bootlegger CC 45 vet 24:12 



20 Dougi Hall Border City Whls 60 Vet 24:19 
21 John Eric Pofer VTTA (Yorkshire) 70 Vet 24:23 
22 Rebecca Newark Velo Baverian 25 Fem 25:09 
23 Andrew Newey Ribble Valley C&RC 30 Sen 25:19 
24 Kevin Crawley Border City Whls (Road Bike) 62 Vet 25:26 
25 Alex Mcphee Dooleys RT 62 Vet 25:27 
26 William Armstrong Velo Club Cumbria 70 Vet 25:43 
27 Phil Barnes SheHair Racing team (Road Bike) 69 Vet 26:18 
28 Stephen Glenwright VTTA (Merseyside) 61 Vet 26:20 
29 Sandra Burrows Vive Le Velo 58 F’Vet 26:36 
30 Richard Belk Kent Vally CC 73 Vet 27:05 
31 Peter Rowe Kent Vally CC 60 Vet 27:10 
32 Steve Donaldson Fulerton Whls 62 Vet 27:26 
33 Peter Maclam  Yorkshire RC 81 Vet 27:43 
34 Sharon Clifford SheHair Racing team 64 F’Vet 30:27 
35 Jennifer Nicol Velo Club Vitesse 66 F’Vet 31:53 
36 Brian Moore Tricyicle Ass. NW Reg. (Trike) 69 Vet 33:30 
 Rob Graham GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline 32 Sen DNS Apol 
 Mick Braithwaite Springfield Financial RT 53 Vet DNS Apol 
 Ray Wlson GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline 48 Vet DNS Apol 
 Brian Morrell Dumfries CC 64 Vet DNS Apol 
 Luke Johnston Velo Club Cumbria 29 Sen DNS 
 Simon Woodliff  Ayr Burner Cycles 44  Vet DNS 
 Stephen Fullerton Darlington Cycle Club 56 Vet DNS Apol 
 Dan Kendall Rock to Roll 39 Sen DNS Apol 

 
Vets Age Adjusted Time Result (finishers) 

 Name Club Age AAT 
Std 

Actual 
Time 

Adj. 
Time 

1 Chris Smart  GTR – Return to Life p/b Streamline 43 0:08 19:14 19:06 
2 Mark Pearson Team ASL Bolton 55 1:09 20:30 19:21 
3 Karl Norris 360VTR 53 0:55 20:41 19:46 
4 Andrew Whiteside Springfield Financial RT 50 0:38 20:39 20:01 
5 David Thompson Rock to Roll 45 0:15 20:40 20:25 
6 Robin Gillespie Beacon Whls 56 1:16 21:54 20:38 
7 David Tobin Manchester Wheelers 61 1:56 22:27 20:41 
8 Nikki Elder Hawick CC 40 0:00 20:43 20:43 
9= Stephen Purdie Glasgow Green CC 53 0:55 21:47 20:52 
9= John Eric Pofer VTTA (Yorkshire) 70 3:31 24:23 20:52 
11 Richard Tyson Rock to Roll 57 1:32 22:37 21:05 
12 Maf Stell Springfield Financial RT 46 0:19 21:27 21:08 
13 Brian Nicol Velo Club Vitesse 62 2:05 23:18 21:13 
14 Alistair Woodman Legato Rt 54 1:02 22:17 21:15 
15 David J Gibbson Border City Whls CC 64 2:24 23:47 21:21 
16 Peter Maclam  Yorkshire RC 81 6:24 27:43 21:29 
17 Richard Shield Velo Club Cumbria 40 0:00 22:04 22:04 



 Name Team age AAT 
Std 

Actual 
Time 

Adj. 
Time 

19 Dougi Hall Border City Whls 60 1:47 24:19 22:32 
20 Richard Belk Kent Vally CC 73 4:11 27:05 22:54 
21 Phil Barnes SheHair Racing team (Road Bike) 69 3:19 26:18 22:59 
22 Kevin Crawley Border City Whls (Road Bike) 62 2:05 25:26 23:01 
23 Sandra Burrows Vive Le Velo (Female) 58 3:34 26:36 23:09 
24 Alex Mcphee Dooleys RT 62 2:05 25:27 23:22 
25 Russell McLean Bootlegger CC 45 0:15 24:12 23:57 
26 Stephen Glenwright VTTA (Merseyside) 61 1:56 26:20 24:24 
27 Steve Donaldson Fulerton Whls 62 2:05 27:06 25:21 
28 Peter Rowe Kent Vally CC 60 1:47 27:10 25:23 
29 Jennifer Nicol Velo Club Vitesse (Female) 66 5:20 31:53 26:33 
30 Brian Moore Tricyicle Ass. NW Reg. (Trike) 69 5:31 33:30 27:59 

 
 


